## BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION

_		DATE	No. 25-1264 August 12, 2025
WHEREAS, the Board of Water Commissioners of the City of Saint Paul entered into a contract dated April 1, 2023 with Mythics to provide professional consulting services for the implementation of a new Enterprise Asset Management System ("EAMS"); and			
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Board and Mythics amend Contract 3983 dated March 18 <sup>th</sup> , 2025 to provide additional services for an additional cost not to exceed \$375,550; and			
WHEREAS, the Board and Mythics desire to execute amendment No. 2 to Contract 3983 to provide additional services for additional cost not to exceed 237,836.10; and			
ncrease the total a	mount not to exceed f	or Contra	act No. 3983 to
	•		•
			-
is Services draft g services at a co	an amendment to Const not to exceed \$4,08	tract No.	3983 providing
	•	norized a	nd directed to
	Adopted by the Bo	ard of W	ater Commissioners
Nays	<u>Au</u>	gust 12, 2	<u>2025</u>
Onnosed			Secretary
	reofessional constructions (EAMS"); and mend Contract 398 seed \$375,550; and sire to execute and to exceed 237, herease the total and services will be roved by the Board of When additional services draft and generates and, before officers of the roval by the assistant of the additional services at a confequired; and, before officers of the roval by the assistant and the roval by the assistant and the roval by the assistant and the roval services are the roval by the assistant and the roval services are the roval by the assistant and the roval services are the roval services and the roval services are the roval se	nissioners of the City of Saint Paul enterofessional consulting services for the "EAMS"); and  nend Contract 3983 dated March 18th, 2 ceed \$375,550; and  sire to execute amendment No. 2 to Coot to exceed 237,836.10; and  nerease the total amount not to exceed for services will be shared with the City or roved by the Board at its March 2023 r.  A, the Board of Water Commissioners the additional services outlined in amen.  Commissioners of the City of Saint Paulis Services draft an amendment to Contag services at a cost not to exceed \$4,08 required; and, be it  per officers of the Board are hereby authoval by the assistant city attorney.  Adopted by the Bo  Nays  Au	nissioners of the City of Saint Paul entered into a professional consulting services for the implement (EAMS"); and the contract 3983 dated March 18th, 2025 to proved \$375,550; and to execute amendment No. 2 to Contract 3985 of to exceed 237,836.10; and the exceed 237,836.10; and the exceed the total amount not to exceed for Contract services will be shared with the City of Saint Parroved by the Board at its March 2023 meeting; at A, the Board of Water Commissioners of the Cithe additional services outlined in amendment No. 2 commissioners of the City of Saint Paul hereby is Services draft an amendment to Contract No. 2 g services at a cost not to exceed \$4,083,009.78 required; and, be it to be officers of the Board are hereby authorized at evolution to the exceed \$4,083,009.78 required; and, be it to be officers of the Board are hereby authorized at evolution by the assistant city attorney.  Adopted by the Board of Water Commissioners of the Saint Paul hereby authorized at evolution by the assistant city attorney.

ORIGINAL